Division 3

Name

Rubeck, Jonathan
Macleod, Andrew
Macleod, Andrew
Pattni, Kishan
Chantrell, Paul
Smith, Mark P
Telicki, Michal
Abbott, John

Napolitano, Domenico N

Pang, Ethan
Bryant, Harry
Valle, Frank

Chandrasekaran,
Rahulan

Rogal, Chris S
Wong, Leif
Sarkar, Rian
Clarke, Antoine
Turco, Lorenzo
O'Neill, Harry
Shah, Kyal
Varuruchi, Shresht
Parfett, Gerald F
Selden, David
Balmond, Tom
Hall, Gordon

Mazzaracchio,
Gianmaria

Gold, Arthur
Turner, Jeremy JA
Newsome, Ilya
Wilkie, Kieran
Gonzales, Ceferino
Joyce, Brian

Hill, Callum
Royce, Alexander
Sivanandan, Bodhana
Ivan, Austin
Osborne, WK (Bill)
Mather, Jonathan
Hutchinson, Mark

Team

Hendon 3 2144
Hammersmith 4 2187
Hammersmith 3 2271
Hammersmith 4 1719
Kings Head 3 1978
Hendon BK 2114
Hammersmith 4 2208
Hammersmith 4 2120
Hendon 3 2111
Hendon BK 1959
Hammersmith 4 2070
Hammersmith 3 2092

Hammersmith 4 1929

Hendon 3 1863
Hammersmith 4 1660
Hendon BK 1633
Hendon BK 2126
Hammersmith 3 1909
Hammersmith 4 400

Harrow Juniors 1886
Harrow Juniors 1878
Kings Head 3 2021
Hammersmith 3 1798
Hammersmith 4 1882
Hammersmith 4 1490

Hammersmith 4 1998

Hendon BK 1925
Hammersmith 4 1616
Hammersmith 4 1408
Hammersmith 4 1721
Hammersmith 3 1458
Hammersmith 4 400

Hendon BK 400

Hammersmith 3 1399
Harrow Juniors 2097
Harrow Juniors 1157
Kings Head 3 1696
Hammersmith 3 1514
Hendon 3 1861
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Including
Defaults

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
93.75%
87.5%
81.25%
80%
75%

Excluding
Defaults

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
93.75%
87.5%
78.57%
75%
75%



Name

Jayakumar, Bharath
Garfield, Harvey
Evans, Daniel
Morton, Alistair T
Rose, Peter

Hung, Jake

Amior, David
Landman, Aharon
Bonn, Doug M
Michener, Max
Horwood, Alexander
Borces, Randolf
Bakacsi, Zsolt

Chandrasekaran,
Rahulan

Lewis, David

Stus, Orest

Garfield, Harvey
Croasdale, Mark
Balatoni, Richard A
Lazarus, Sam

Funk, Alexander
Thatte, Nandinee
Cann, Arthur

Cuff, Andrew M
Karas, Eugenia
Priampolsky, Yitzchok
Perchard, Matthew
Veeturi, Yashvardhan
Medworth, Andrew
Rigby, Charles
Rigby, Charles
Parikh, Naavya
Clarke, Antoine
Kwabiah, C Kenneth
Huba, Mark ]
Santosh Kumar, Darsh
Veselow, Zoe

Xu, Ninghongshen
Laza, Andrei

Sezer, Steve

Rogers, Jordan

Team

Harrow Juniors 1734
Hendon BK 1749
Harrow Juniors 1750
Kings Head 3 1564
Hammersmith 4 905

Hendon BK 1885
Hendon 3 1341
Hendon 3 1672
Kings Head 3 1573
Hendon BK 1708
Harrow Juniors 1576
Hendon BK 1055
Hendon BK 1859

Hammersmith 3 1259

Hendon 3 1275
Hendon BK 1268
Hendon 3 1481

Hammersmith 3 1707
Kings Head 3 1511
Hammersmith 3 1835
Hendon 3 1850
Hendon 3 1681
Harrow Juniors 1284
Hammersmith 3 632

Hendon 3 1849
Hendon BK 1602
Hammersmith 4 956

Harrow Juniors 1127
Hendon 3 1871
Hammersmith 4 1388
Hammersmith 3 1601
Harrow Juniors 1175
Hendon 3 1482
Hammersmith 3 1171
Kings Head 3 1479
Harrow Juniors 1501
Hendon BK 1584
Hammersmith 3 1730
Harrow Juniors 1428
Hendon BK 1428
Hammersmith 4 1238
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Including
Defaults

75%
75%
75%
75%
75%
70%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
64.29%
62.5%
62.5%

62.5%

62.5%
62.5%
62.5%
57.14%
56.25%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

Excluding
Defaults

75%
75%
75%
75%
75%
70%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
64.29%
62.5%
62.5%

62.5%

62.5%
62.5%
50%
57.14%
56.25%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%



Name

Ferguson, Robert
Dharan, Arjun Aditya
Wang, Xiling

Lotfi, Bijan
Murphy, Nick
Ainscow, Faye
Kwabiah, C Kenneth
Lee, Xander

Wen, Liana

Tomkin, Neil D
Croasdale, Mark
Thatte, Nandinee
Lotfi, Bijan

Garcia, Tom
McGann, John M
Sobolevski, Damien
Engelaityte, Evelina
Grant-Ross, Peter
Stones, Jake AKE
Dalah, Jacob
Jerram, Richard
Stones, Jake AKE
Pattni, Kishan
Moni, Claudio
Abbott, John

Napolitano, Domenico N

van Kan, Paul
Uthman, Ryad
Medworth, Andrew
David, Barry AH
Kent, Anthony R
Pepe, Salvatore
Lambert, David
Wong, Leif
Lewis, David
Kapur, Gul
O'Neill, Harry
Lee, Robin
Royce, Anastasija
Kumar, Santosh
Koncar, Ljubomir
Koncar, Ljubomir

Team Performance Score Games

Hammersmith 3 1458
Hendon 3 1170
Harrow Juniors 1164
Hammersmith 3 1070
Hendon 3 1473
Hendon 3 952

Hammersmith 4 1312
Hendon BK 1351
Hendon BK 1408
Kings Head 3 1607
Hammersmith 4 1631
Hendon BK 1551
Hammersmith 4 1428

Hendon 3 1539
Kings Head 3 1083
Hendon 3 1186
Hendon 3 905

Kings Head 3 1112
Hammersmith 4 1598
Hendon BK 1322
Kings Head 3 1614
Hammersmith 3 1384
Hammersmith 3 1112
Hammersmith 3 1662
Hammersmith 3 1506
Hendon BK 1280
Hammersmith 4 -240
Hammersmith 3 1279
Hendon BK 1285

Hendon 3 1164
Hendon 3 1442
Hendon 3 1457

Hammersmith 4 1310
Hammersmith 3 1262
Hendon BK 1353
Hendon 3 1213
Hammersmith 3 -310
Hammersmith 3 1258
Hammersmith 3 1022
Harrow Juniors 1290
Hammersmith 4 1033
Hammersmith 3 1057
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Including
Defaults

50%
50%
41.67%
37.5%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
30%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
20%
18.75%
16.67%
16.67%
12.5%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Excluding
Defaults

50%
50%
12.5%
37.5%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
30%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
20%
18.75%
16.67%
16.67%
12.5%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%



Name

Rosen-Webb, Jonathan
Eastham, Luna
Maganti, Lalit
Christidis, Athanasios
Selden, David
Jain-Lees, James
Jain-Lees, James
Sobolevski, Damien
Rugman, Daniel
Turner, Jeremy JA
Carr-Jones, Charles
Anderson, Ashley K
Artman, Tony

Qvale, Miles

Evans, Joseph
Osseiran, Nadim
Meligonis, George
McNamara, JJ
Ben-Eshak, Djad

Team Performance Score Games

Hendon BK 1209
Hammersmith 3 1016
Hendon 3 1142
Hendon 3 1306
Hammersmith 4 -295
Hendon BK 959
Hendon 3 835
Hendon BK 917
Hammersmith 3 1014
Hammersmith 3 -400
Hammersmith 3 939
Harrow Juniors 597
Hendon 3 217
Hendon BK 1020
Harrow Juniors 646
Hammersmith 3 1016
Kings Head 3 815
Hammersmith 4 599
Hendon BK 1074
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Including
Defaults

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Excluding
Defaults

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%



